STATE OF TEXAS

§
§
COUNTY OF FORT BEND §
AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT FOR
PROFESSIONAL ENGINEERING SERVICES

THIS AMENDMENT, is made and entered into by and between Fort Bend County
(hereinafter “County”), a body corporate and politic under the laws of the State of Texas, and
TRW Engineers, Inc., dba TSC Engineering, (hereinafter “Contractor”), a company authorized to
conduct business in the State of Texas.

WHEREAS, the parties executed and accepted that certain Agreement for Professional
Engineering Services on February 24, 2015, pursuant to S0Q 14-025, {hereinafter “Agreement”};
and

WHEREAS, the parties desire to amend the Agreement for additional services to be
provided and increase the total Maximum Compensation for the completion of such additional
services.

NOW, THEREFORE, the parties do mutually agree as follows:

1. County shall pay Contractor an additional seventeen thousand eight
hundred forty-four dollars and no/100 ($17,844.00) for the additional
drainage revisions as described in the Cost Proposal dated September 21,
2016 attached hereto as Exhibit “A” and incorporated herein for all
purposes.

2. The Maximum Compensation payable to Contractor for Services rendered is
hereby increased to an amount not to exceed four hundred thirty thousand
seventy dollars and 50/100 {$430,070.50), authorized as follows:

$412,226.50 under the Agreement; and
$17,844.00 under this Amendment.

3. In no case shall the amount paid by County for all Services under the
Agreement and this Amendment exceed the Maximum Compensation
without subsequent amendment executed by the parties.

4. The Time of Performance under the Agreement shall hereby be extended an
additional twelve (12} months and end no fater than February 23, 2018.

Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the Agreement shall remain
unchanged.

Amendment to Agreement for Professicnal Engineering Services
2013 Mohility Bend Praject No. 13307
Page 1 of 2



FORT BEND COUNTY TRW ENGINEERS, INC, DBA TSC ENGINEERING

i s

r

Robert E. Hebert, County Judge David S. Kermany, Partner /
Y2/
Z//z/ /&
Date Date 3 4
ATTEST:

Laura Richard, County Clerk

APPROVED:

Richard W. Stolleis, P.E., County Engineer

APPROVED AS TO LEGAL FORM:

Marcus D. Spencer, First Assistant County Attorney

AUDITOR'’S CERTIFICATE

| hereby certify that funds are available in the amount of $ to
accomplish and pay the obligation of Fort Bend County under this contract.

Robert Ed Sturdivant, County Auditor

IAMarcus\Agreements\Engineering\Road Construction\Crossover Road\Amend 1 - Crossaver Road. TRWE-TSCE.docx

Amendment to Agreement for Professional Engineering Services
2013 Mobility Bond Project No. 13307
Page 2 of 2



EXHIBIT A



TRW Engineers Inc.
/ dba TSC Enginecring

September 21, 2016

Mr. Richard W. Stolleis, P.E.

County Engineer

Fort Bend County Engineering Department
1124 Blume Road

Rosenberg, Texas 77471

Re: Additional Services Cost Proposal

Cost Proposal for Crossover Road from FM 1463 to Proposed Katy Flewellen Rd.
(Spring Green Bivd.), Segment One, Fort Bend County (Precinct 3)
Mobility Project No. 13307

Dear Mr. Stolleis:

TRW Engineers, Inc. dba TSC Engineering is pleased to submit the additional services
proposal for drainage coordination with adjacent developments and revisions to
drainage design and drainage outfall for the project. The proposat has been prepared in
accordance with Fort Bend County Standards and appropriate guidelines to perform
drainage design for the referenced project.

We have provided the following tasks:
1- Coordination with Brown & Gay Engineers, LJA and Klotz & Associates
2- Review and incorporated multiple drainage reporis from the consultants
3- Overall Drainage Area Map Revisions

The proposed total compensation for the scope of services is a jJump sum fee of
$17,844.00

We hope this proposal meets with your approval. We appreciate the opportunity to
work for you on this project. If you have any questions, please call me at 713-784-7777.

Sincerely,

Lt 5.
David S. Kermany, P.E.

Senior Project Manager

1710 S. Dairy Ashford Road, Suite 200, Houston, Texas 77077 s Phone: 713-784-7777



FI0UILG o0 PRV

HELL 5 _8.!3_ m_!_.-z.m n_ ot _ = a_ ﬂs_.ca—
OHELL [] _ 00968 |1 ] _ [CELT] [ _o: L! HDIS30 3DVNIVED TvNOLLIGayY
SA01AHAS N3IS2A X X NOILYASEN
D000 DT Woav1
Viol 1140¥d + HO LOTHG SUNOH
s| - 5| - ) - s - | - [ STVLO,
- 3
V1oL 10W (o3 W) (§2aDqID [ [C=F)] (L= VHVANAS 1503 45832%3]
) (WaLLTY
ASNZAXA BYIAW sAW0I £31402 AM3AITIG VTN
CI533 s - T - s | oaoer s foowrt ) - s] - t [oo0ELT s 51500 UOEV1 L3I0 TVL0L]
[31) Y L. %13 §[000E S| 00%E [ ﬂun s o8y $ o009 $ | oo+$9 5 E2LVE WNORANY |
ot _m 0 i3 9 o g I3 SUNOH V0L
—qn— 0 0 ir 9 Tr TV1aL8ns
| & o o 3 3 Tr " NDSAd FOVNIVEA TYNOLLGaY |
F20IAHAS NDIS30 X X NOILJ3SEN
TVIOL VoMo HOIL HJ3L s} 34 THING 34 HONT E* R AEVIWINS 1500 HNOHNVH|
LRI HOIN3S 1yarond HOINIS roud
139a0A ANAINDS 334
£ "Pd Awmnogy pusg vog
SpNSZ S / IoYLE Iy parg ey Bundg o1 £9¢ | 4 Wos - peoy rovsar)

sanwses ubsaqripms



CERTIFICATE OF INTERESTED PARTIES Form 1295

lof1l
Complete Nos. 1 - 4 and & if there are interested parties. OFFICE USE ONLY
Complete Nos. 1, 2, 3, 5, and & if there are no interested parties. CERTIFICATION OF FILING
1 Name of business entity filing form, and the city, state and country of the business entity's place Certificate Number:
of business. 2016-145297
TRW Engineers, Inc. dba TSC Engineering
Houston, TX United States Date Filed:

7 Name of governmental enfity or state agency that Is a party 1o the contract for which the form is 12/12/2016
being filed.

Fort Bend County Date Acknowledged:

3 Provide the identification number used by the governmental entity or state agency to track ar identify the contract, and provide a
description of the services, goods, or other property to be provided under the contract.

124088
Consuiting Engineer

A Nature of interest
Name of Interested Party City, State, Country (place of business) {check applicable)
Controlling | Intermediary
TRW Engineers, Inc., TSC Engineering Houston, TX United States X

§ Check only if there is NO Interested Party. D

| swear, or affirm, under penalty of perjury, that the above disclosure is true and correct.

SAMUEL MICAH VALERIO E '
My Commission Expires N .
August 6, 2019 / e

Signature of authorized agent of contracting Business entity

N

AFFIX NOTARY STAMP / SEAL ABOVE

5wommand subscribed before me, by the said l zﬁz [L{OSA ﬂK’fmaa’ﬁ , this the )?lh day of I)QC

20 1 b to certity which, witness my hand and seal of office.
m;gz/,/( Ma/pmo Fubc Movar
Signature of officer administering oath " Printed name of officer administering oath Title of officer Administering oath

Forms provided by Texas Ethics Commission www.ethics.state.tb.us Version V1.0.277



	Amendment_TSC_Crossover Rd
	Form 1295_TSC_Crossover

