STATE OF TEXAS §
§
COUNTY OF FORT BEND §

AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT FOR
PROFESSIONAL ENGINEERING SERVICES

THIS AMENDMENT, is made and entered into by and between Fort Bend County
(hereinafter “County”), a body corporate and politic under the laws of the State of Texas, and
TRW Engineers, Inc., dba TSC Engineering, (hereinafter “Contractor”), a company authorized to
conduct business in the State of Texas.

WHEREAS, the parties executed and accepted that certain Agreement for Professionat
Engineering Services on February 24, 2015, pursuant to SOQ 14-025, (hereinafter “Agreement”);
and

WHEREAS, the parties desire to amend the Agreement for additional services to be
provided and increase the total Maximum Compensation for the completion of such additional
services.

NOW, THEREFORE, the parties do mutually agree as follows:

1. County shall pay Contractor an additional seventeen thousand eight
hundred forty-four doliars and no/100 ($17,844.00) for the additional
drainage revisions as described in the Cost Proposal dated September 21,
2016 attached hereto as Exhibit “A” and incorporated herein for all
purposes.

2. The Maximum Compensation payable to Contractor for Services rendered is
hereby increased to an amount not to exceed four hundred thirty thousand
seventy dolfars and 50/100 ($430,070.50), authorized as follows:

$412,226.50 under the Agreement; and
$17,844.00 under this Amendment.

3. In no case shall the amount paid by County for all Services under the
Agreement and this Amendment exceed the Maximum Compensation
without subsequent amendment executed by the parties.

4, The Time of Performance under the Agreement shall hereby be extended an
additional twelve (12} months and end no later than February 23, 2018.

Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the Agreement shall remain
unchanged.

Amendment to Agreement for Professional Engineering Services
2013 Mobility Bond Project No. 13307
Page 1 of 2

01/09/2017 Original sent to Jillian Peterson, Engineering

34l




FORTB COUNTY TRW ENGINEERS, INC, DBA TSC ENGINEERING
Robert E. Hebert, County judge DawdS Kermany, Partner /’7
|- > . Y2/ 16
|- > 2 F 2//z//
Date Date 4
ATTEST:

tsura Kichard, County Clerk

APPROVED:

RiTard wW. St}ﬂleis, P.E., County Engineer

APPROVED AS TO LEGAL FORM:

Marcus D. Spencer, First Agsistant County Attorney

AUDITOR'S CERTIFICATE

| hereby certify that funds are available in the amount of 5’{30 070. ”to
accomplish and pay the obligation of Fort Bend County under this contract.

\‘Q,‘}" VAL .

Robert Ed Sturdivant, County Auditor

oUNT‘( W

it

Ol T
,’//',v 0 ? "Q\’\\\\‘
1

Amendment to Agreement for Professional Engineering Services
2013 Mobility Boand Project No. 13307
Page 20f2



EXHIBIT A




, TRW Engineers Inc.
/ i 1SC Engineering

September 21, 2016

Mr. Richard W. Stolleis, P.E.

County Engineer

Fort Bend County Engineering Department
1124 Blume Road

Rosenberg, Texas 77471

Re: Additional Services Cost Proposal

Cost Proposal for Crossover Road from FM 1463 to Proposed Katy Flewellen Rd.
(Spring Green Bivd.), Segment One, Fort Bend County (Precinct 3)
Mobility Project No. 13307

Dear Mr. Stolleis:

TRW Engineers, Inc. dba TSC Engineering is pleased to submit the additional services
proposal for drainage coordination with adjacent developments and revisions to
drainage design and drainage outfall for the project. The proposal has been prepared in
accordance with Fort Bend County Standards and appropriate guidelines to perform
drainage design for the referenced project.

We have provided the following tasks:
1- Coordination with Brown & Gay Engineers, LJA and Klotz & Associates
2- Review and incorporated multiple drainage reports from the consultants
3- Overall Drainage Area Map Revisions

The proposed total compensation for the scope of services is a lump sum fee of
$17,844.00

We hope this proposal meets with your approval. We appreciate the opportunity to
work for you on this project. If you have any questions, please call me at 713-784-7777.

Sincerely,

Llswed 5
David S. Kermany, P.E.
Senior Project Manager

1710 S. Dairy Ashford Road, Sulte 200, Houston, Texas 77077 « Phone: 713-784-7777




Crossovey Road ~ From FM 1463 1o Spring Green Bivd. Manhour / Fer Estimate Study/Oasign Services
Fon Bend County Pot. 3

FEE SCHEDULE / HUDGET
l rROJ l SENIOR l ROSLCT SENIOR l ENGR I l
MANBOUR £OST SUMMARY MAGR, FT. ENCR, PT. ENGR, PE or TECH Ten CLERICAL TOTAL
JBSECTION XX DESIGN SERVICES
\___ADDITIONAL. DRAINAGE DESIGN i q 4{ 5 ) g‘ o 130
e SUBTOTAL L2 g_[ 9 46} a of [ 130
[TOTAL HOURS & o] o 4 o o 130
|wuom RAYTES 4 650018 LA RN 4300 § 380013 350018 Joois 250018 a7
ITOTAL DIRECT LABOR COSTS 3 21000 8 - s . |s 1748008 1470001 - 1s - s 3948 00
MILEAGE DELIVERY COPIES cores MYLAR EXPENSE
(LETTER) (a0
JEXPENSE COST SUMMARY Aol {at oma1) onat) (LEDGER} (4 conl) PLOT TOTAL
3 -
roTALs $ - |3 - s . {3 - 1s . s .
HOURS DIRECT OH « PROAIT TOTAL
FEE SUMMARY LABOR 200.000%
BSECTION X.X DESIGN SERVICES
i ADDITIONAL DRAINAGE DESIGN T 1o ls assen s urnnlls 1788400
TOTALS Is - | ulls s.uu-]s um[: 1780480

Revised on 92172015



CERTIFICATE OF INTERESTED PARTIES

FORM 1295
lofl
Complete Nos. 1 - 4 and 6 if there are interested parties. OFFICE USE ONLY
Complete Nos. 1, 2, 3, 5, and 6 if there are no interested parties. CERTIFICATION OF FILING
1 Name of business entity filing form, and the city, state and country of the business entity's place Certificate Number:
of business. 2016-145297
TRW Engineers, Inc. dba TSC Engineering
Houston, TX United States Date Filed:
7 Nams of governmental entity of Siate agency that is a pary (o the contract for which the form |s 12/12/2016
being filed.
Fort Bend County Date Acknowledged:

3 Provide the identification number used by the govemmental entity or state agency to track or identify the contract, and provide a
description of the services, goads, or other property to be provided under the contract.

124088
Consuling Engineer
4 Nature of interest
Name of interested Party City, State, Country (place of business) {check applicable)
Controlling | intermediary
TRW Engineers, Inc., TSC Engineering Houston, TX United States X

5 Check only if there is NO Interested Party.

O

| swear, or affirm, under penalty of perjury, that the above disclosure is true and correct,

& AFFDAVIT

Signawie of authorized agenyﬁmraaing business entity

AFFIX NOTARY STAMP / SEAL ABOVE

Sworn to and subscribed before me, by the said , this the day of .
20 . to certify which, witness my hand and seal of office.
+ Signature of officer administering oath Prited name of officer administeting oath Title of officer administering oath

Forms provided by Texas Ethics Commission www.ethics.state.tx.us Version V1.0.277




CERTIFICATE OF INTERESTED PARTIES

Complete Nos. 1 - 4 and 6 if there are interesied parties.
Complete Nos. 1, 2, 3, 5, and 6 if there are no interested parties.

1 Name of business entity filing form, and the city, state and country of the business entity’s place
of business.

TRW Engineers, Inc. dba TSC Engineering
Houston, TX United States

7 Name of governmental entity or state agency that is a party to the contract for which the fom is
being filed.

Fort Bend County

ForM 1295
10t1
OFFICE USE ONLY

CERTIFICATION OF FILING
Certificate Number:
2016-145297
Date Filed:
12/12/2016
Date Acknowledged:

description of the sarvices, goods, or other property to be provided under the contract.

124088
Consulting Engineer

3 Provide the identification number used by the governmental entity or state agency to track or identify the contract, and provide a

4 Nature of interest
Name of Interested Party City, State, Country {place of business) {check applicabie)
Controlling | Intermediary
TRW Engineers, Inc., TSC Engineering Hauston, TX United States X
5§ Check only if there is NO interasted Party. D

SAMUEL MICAH VALERIO E

AFFIX NOTARY STAMP / SEAL ABOVE

Dariuosh th
Sworn to and subscribed before me, by the said Y I8 , this the } ?7[ day of be c

20_{ &, to certity which, witness my hand and seal of office.

%/\"’- ‘ Qﬂﬂgeﬁ( Vofor o

My Commission Expires ' .
August 6, 2019 /
. - . d Sig

| swear, or affirm, under penalty of perjury, that the above disclosure Is true and correct.

of authorized agent of contracting Business entity

/ONA/M /Ut'/t?rv /&ué‘p s

Signature of officer administering oath " Printed name of officer administering oath

Title of officar 4dministering oath

S

Forms provided by Texas Ethics Commission www._ethics.state.bx.us

Version V1.0.277




CERTIFICATE OF INTERESTED PARTIES FORM 1295

lofl

OFFICE USE ONLY

Complete Nos. 1 - 4 and 6 if there are interested parties.

Complete Nos. 1, 2, 3, 5, and 6 if there are no interested parties. CERTIFICATION OF FILING
1 Name of business entity filing form, and the city, state and country of the business entity's place Certificate Number:
of business. 2016-145297
TRW Engineers, Inc. dba TSC Engineering
Houston, TX United States Date Filed:
12/12/2016

2 Name of governmental entity or state agency that is a party to the contract for which the form is
being filed.

Fort Bend County Date Acknowledged:

01/03/2017

3 Provide the identification number used by the governmental entity or state agency to track or identify the contract, and provide a
description of the services, goods, or other property to be provided under the contract.

124088
Consulting Engineer

4 Nature of interest
Name of Interested Party City, State, Country (place of business) (check applicable)
Controlling Intermediary
TRW Engineers, Inc., TSC Engineering Houston, TX United States X
5 Check only if there is NO Interested Party. D
6 AFFIDAVIT | swear, or affirm, under penalty of perjury, that the above disclosure is true and correct.

Signature of authorized agent of contracting business entity

AFFIX NOTARY STAMP / SEAL ABOVE

Sworn to and subscribed before me, by the said , this the day of .
20 , to certify which, witness my hand and seal of office.
Signature of officer administering oath Printed name of officer administering oath Title of officer administering oath

Forms provided by Texas Ethics Commission www.ethics.state.tx.us Version V1.0.277





